PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Wayne Glenn Jr.	08/03/2010
James Merle Heinrich	08/03/2010
Kathleen Mary Kaufman	08/03/2010
Darren Paul Trokhan	08/03/2010
Thomas Edward Dufresne	08/03/2010
Julie Masters Lubbers	08/04/2010
Renee Danielle Bolden	08/23/2010
Lee Arnold Schechtman	08/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Street Address:	One P&G Plaza
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12633301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)277-2573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-983-6815

Email: blackmon.sr@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Central Docketing, 4th Floor

PATENT REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0593 12633301

CH \$40,00 12

501312414

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11201M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela K. Haughey	
Total Attachments: 20		
source=11201M_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page11.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page12.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page13.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page14.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page15.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page16.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page17.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page18.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page19.tif		
source=11201M_Assignment#page20.tif		

WHEREAS I/we, the undersign	ned inventor(s) herewith declar	e that I am the sole inventor/we are
the joint inventors and I/we have made	e certain invention(s), as set for	th in a patent application (including
industrial designs and utility models		
COMPOSITION IN THE FORM OF	AN ARTICLE HAVING A	POROUS, DISSOLVABLE SOLID
STRUCTURE, Attorney's Docket No.	11201M and filed in the	Patent Office
as Number,		
assignee and/or any person authorized	thereby, the power to insert the	he Serial Number and filing date of
said application in this document when		S

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Royal Fern Court, Liberty Township, Ohio 45044, USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247, USA Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, Ohio 45152, USA; Julie Masters LUBBERS of 38 Bluegrass Avenue, Fort Thomas, Kentucky, 41075, USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate. at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may **PATENT**

REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0595

be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).			
This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIC shown below, or 2) the filing date of the fi	SNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution rst-filed of said patent application(s).		
Signed: Sky Uqu () Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr.	$\frac{\sqrt{3/3}}{\text{Date}}$		
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler Haguer			
a			
GLENN, Jr., to me known to be the pe acknowledged to me that he executed the	, 2010, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be not any public with the statement of the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be not any public with the statement of the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be not any public with the statement of the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be not any public with the statement of the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be not any public with the statement of the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be not any public with the statement of the use of		
Signed: forms Merle Nimb	8-3-10		
James Merie Heinkich	Date		
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS			
County of Butler & a MILTIN			
HEINRICH, to me known to be the persacknowledged to me that he executed the	, 2010, before me personally appeared James Merle son named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be		
Dandra D. W. Born Notary Public/Witness printed name	RIAL OFFER Public Witnessing		
rotary rubited withess printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature SANDRA D. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC		
	STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2013		
	PATENT		

	,	Attorney Docket Number	11201M
9/	1 1/1	1/2/00	Page 3 of 4
Signed: Auttlein N Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Jay langrun	8/3/10	
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN		Date/	
State of Ohio }			
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler / A mi			
> .		110, before me personally appeared Ka	
On this day	of Muzurt, 20	110, before me personally appeared Ka	thleen Mary
RAUFMAN, to me knowl	to be the person named	d in and who executed the above inst	rument, and
		he uses and purposes therein set forth. at knowingly making false statements he	
punishable by law.	nd with the knowledge the	a knowingly making laise statements in	nem may be
• /	. / 1.	and a second	A
Jandra T	Wilson	De Will	In
Notary Public/Witness print		Notary Public Wight Managing	I SON
		NUIARY PURI	LIC
		こ。 Same MUSS こ STATE OF OL	10
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9,	DN 2012
Signed:	that dissected and the second second	7771177	2013
Darren Paul TROKHAN		Date	
State of Ohio } SS County of Warren }			
} SS			
County of Warren }			
TROKHAN, to me known acknowledged to me that he	to be the person named executed the same for the	olo, before me personally appeared I in and who executed the above instrate uses and purposes therein set forth. t knowingly making false statements he	rument, and I make this
Notary Public/Witness printe	ed name	Notary Public/Witness signature	
Signed:			
Thomas Edward DUFRESN		Date	
State of Ohio }			
State of Sinc SS			
State of Ohio } SS County of Warren }			
acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the	o), before me personally appeared Thom in and who executed the above instruction and purposes therein set forth. I knowingly making false statements her	I make this
Notary Public/Witness printe	d name	Notary Public/Witness signature PATENT	And Strain Adults and

REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0597

Signed:	_
Julie Masters LUBBERS	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Julie Masters named in and who executed the above instrument, and he for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
BOLDEN, to me known to be the person racknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Renee Danielle named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
County of Butler }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Lee Arnold n named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Notary Public/Witness signature
PATENT
REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0598

WHEREAS I/we, the undersign	ned inventor(s) herewith dec	lare that I am the sole inve	entor/we are
the joint inventors and I/we have made	certain invention(s), as set i	forth in a patent application	ı (including
industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unc	laimed, entitled PERSON	AL CARE
COMPOSITION IN THE FORM OF	AN ARTICLE HAVING A	A POROUS, DISSOLVAB	LE SOLID
STRUCTURE, Attorney's Docket No.	11201M and filed in the	Pa	atent Office
as Number,	on	(I/we grant the hereina	after named
assignee and/or any person authorized	thereby, the power to insert	the Serial Number and fi	ling date of
said application in this document when	ascertained.)		

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Royal Fern Court, Liberty Township, Ohio 45044, USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247, USA Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, Ohio 45152, USA; Julie Masters LUBBERS of 38 Bluegrass Avenue, Fort Thomas, Kentucky, 41075, USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may

•	amble Company, its legal representatives, successors or the, and interest in said Patent(s).
This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNM shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-fi	ENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution led of said patent application(s).
Signed: Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
GLENN, Jr., to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	, 2010, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne named in and who executed the above instrument, and he for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: James Merle HEINRICH	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
HEINRICH, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared James Merle named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Butler } SS	
On this day of, 2010, KAUFMAN, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that k punishable by law.	n and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Darren Paul TROKHAN	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Warren }	
On this	a and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Fublic/ witness signature
Signed: The Shift Ohw Pr N133	03 August 200 30Date
State of Ohio } SS	,
County of Warren }	
On this	and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
My Commission Expires Aug. 30, Good F Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

SCHECHTMAN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	Notary Public/Witness signature Date Date
Signed: Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN State of Ohio } } SS	
Signed: Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN	
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
BOLDEN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Renee Danielle named in and who executed the above instrument, and he for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
State of Ohio }	
Signed: Renee Danielle BOLDEN	
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
LUBBERS, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the san	
County of Hamilton }	
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	

Notary Public/Witness signature
PATENT
REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0602

		e that I am the sole inventor/we are
the joint inventors and I/we have mad	le certain invention(s), as set for	th in a patent application (including
industrial designs and utility model		
COMPOSITION IN THE FORM OF	F AN ARTICLE HAVING A F	POROUS, DISSOLVABLE SOLID
STRUCTURE, Attorney's Docket No	. 11201M and filed in the	Patent Office
as Number	, on	(I/we grant the hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person authorized	d thereby, the power to insert th	ne Serial Number and filing date of
said application in this document when		2

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Royal Fern Court, Liberty Township, Ohio 45044, USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247, USA Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, Ohio 45152, USA; Julie Masters LUBBERS of 38 Bluegrass Avenue, Fort Thomas, Kentucky, 41075, USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number

to The Procter & Ga assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, titl	amble Company, its legal representatives, successors or e, and interest in said Patent(s).
This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNME shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-fil	ENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution ed of said patent application(s).
Signed: Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this lige that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: James Merle HEINRICH	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
On this day of HEINRICH, to me known to be the person a acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared James Merle named in and who executed the above instrument, and a for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Date

WHEREAS I/we, the undersign	ned inventor(s) herewith	declare that I am the	sole inventor/we are
the joint inventors and I/we have made	certain invention(s), as	set forth in a patent ap	pplication (including
industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or	unclaimed, entitled I	PERSONAL CARE
COMPOSITION IN THE FORM OF	AN ARTICLE HAVIN	G A POROUS, DISS	SOLVABLE SOLID
STRUCTURE, Attorney's Docket No.	11201M and filed in the	;	Patent Office
as Number,	on	. (I/we grant th	e hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person authorized			
said application in this document when	ascertained.)		

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Royal Fern Court, Liberty Township, Ohio 45044, USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247, USA Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, Ohio 45152, USA; Julie Masters LUBBERS of 38 Bluegrass Avenue, Fort Thomas, Kentucky, 41075, USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may

	gned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or
assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, t	
This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNN shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-	MENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution filed of said patent application(s).
Signed:	
Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
County of Butler }	
GLENN, Jr., to me known to be the perso acknowledged to me that he executed the sar	, 2010, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne n named in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
James Merle HEINRICH	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
State of Office } SS County of Butler }	
On this day of HEINRICH, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the san	, 2010, before me personally appeared James Merle n named in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
} SS	
County of Butler }	
KAUFMAN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the san	, 2010, before me personally appeared Kathleen Mar n named in and who executed the above instrument, and ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Darren Paul TROKHAN	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Warren }	
TROKHAN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	named in and who executed the above instrument, and the for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Thomas Edward DUFRESNE	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Warren }	
County of Warren }	
DUFRESNE, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Thomas Edward named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Julie Masters LUBBERS	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
LUBBERS, to me known to be the person nam acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo	2010, before me personally appeared Julie Masters ed in and who executed the above instrument, and r the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Parelle Bolder Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Aug. 23, 2010 Date
State of Ohio }	
<pre>} SS County of Hamilton }</pre>	
BOLDEN, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to that he executed the same for	2010, before me personally appeared Renee Danielle ed in and who executed the above instrument, and in the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
SCHECHTMAN, to me known to be the person nacknowledged to me that he executed the same for	, 2010, before me personally appeared Lee Arnold amed in and who executed the above instrument, and in the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Notary Public/Witness printed name

WHEREAS I/we, t	he undersigned inventor(s) herev	with declare that I am the	e sole inventor/we are
the joint inventors and I/w	e have made certain invention(s)	, as set forth in a patent	application (including
industrial designs and ut	ility models), whether claimed	or unclaimed, entitled	PERSONAL CARE
COMPOSITION IN THE	FORM OF AN ARTICLE HA	VING A POROUS, DIS	SSOLVABLE SOLID
STRUCTURE, Attorney's	Docket No. 11201M and filed in	n the	Patent Office
as Number	, on	. (I/we grant	the hereinafter named
assignee and/or any person	authorized thereby, the power	to insert the Serial Num	ber and filing date of
said application in this doc	•		

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Royal Fern Court, Liberty Township, Ohio 45044, USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247, USA Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, Ohio 45152, USA; Julie Masters LUBBERS of 38 Bluegrass Avenue, Fort Thomas, Kentucky, 41075, USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may

be granted for said invention(s) herein assistant to The Procter &	igned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number
assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right,	Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or title, and interest in said Patent(s).
This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNS shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-	MENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution-filed of said patent application(s).
Signed: Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	Date
On this day of GLENN, Jr., to me known to be the perso acknowledged to me that he executed the san	, 2010, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne on named in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: James Merle HEINRICH	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	, 2010, before me personally appeared James Merle named in and who executed the above instrument, and ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
} SS	
County of Butler }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the sar	, 2010, before me personally appeared Kathleen Mary n named in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Darren Paul TROKHAN	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } SS County of Warren }	
County of Warren }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	named in and who executed the above instrument, and he for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Thomas Edward DUFRESNE	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Warren }	
OUFRESNE, to me known to be the person cknowledged to me that he executed the same	_, 2010, before me personally appeared Thomas Edward named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this lege that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Notary Public/Witness signature
PATENT
REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0611

Signed:	
Julie Masters LUBBERS	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2010, LUBBERS, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the u statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that kn punishable by law.	and who executed the above instrument, and ses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Renee Danielle BOLDEN	D. /
	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2010, be BOLDEN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the us statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge that knowledge by law.	and who executed the above instrument, and sees and purposes therein set forth. I make this
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN	
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
On this 3rd day of fugust, 2010, SCHECHTMAN, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowpunishable by law. Michele D. Woniger Notary Public State of Ohio Notary Public State of Ohio Notary Public State of Ohio	es and purposes therein set forth. I make this wingly making false statements herein may be

November 8 2010 PATENT
REEL: 025099 FRAME: 0612

State of Ohio County of Butler	} } SS	
County of Butler	} 33	
KAUFMAN, to me acknowledged to me	known to be the person named in that he executed the same for the	before me personally appeared Kathleen Mary n and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this nowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witnes	ss printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Darren Paul TROKH	 AN	Date
State of Ohio	ì	
State of Ohio County of Warren	} SS }	
acknowledged to me	that he executed the same for the u	and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this nowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witnes	s printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:		
Thomas Edward DUF	RESNE	Date
State of Ohio County of Warren	} ss }	
DUFRESNE, to me I acknowledged to me to	known to be the person named in that he executed the same for the us	efore me personally appeared Thomas Edward and who executed the above instrument, and ses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness Signed: Julie Masters LUBBEI	printed name Maofus Jubbers RS	Notary Public/Witness signature Oug 4, 2010 Date
State of Ohio		

<pre>} SS County of Hamilton }</pre>	
On this 4th day of AUGUST LUBBERS, to me known to be the person nacknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Julie Masters named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this lige that knowingly making false statements herein may be
BILLIE G. NAPIER	Rillie H. Mapier
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
	BILLIE G. NAPIER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES <u>2 28 2013</u>
Signed: Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Date
State of Ohio } State of Hamilton }	
BOLDEN, to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Renee Danielle amed in and who executed the above instrument, and a for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Butler }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Lee Arnold n named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

RECORDED: 10/06/2010